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< 3, Region VI — Western Visayas

2\ SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SILAYCITY
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TO : OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent (DEDED g r-‘.
Chief Education Supervisors
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

FROM - %XHIA EMAVIVAS CESO N

Schools D|V|S|on SupenntendF'

SUBJECT : LIST OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS FOR ADMINISTRATIVE
ASSISTANT il POSITIONS as of PRE QUALIFICATIONS PROCESS

DATE : October 23, 2019

This office hereby announces the selection line-up for Administrative Assistant Iil
position per results of the preliminary evaluation of the qualifications.

For your information and guidance.

Date and Time of Posting:

Division Website

Three Conspicuous Places: _0CT 72 7017 370 fn

RSN
Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly.com |

Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph !
Facebook Account: https://www. faoebook.com/De SilayCity
Contact Number: Admin 4417153/ 458-4396/ HR 458-4401/ SGOD 458-4402/CID 458-4406/




LIST OF QUALIFIED APPLICANT FOR PROMOTION
TO ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT IIl POSITION

Name of Applicant: AILEEN MARIE B. AMADOR

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant Iil (SG9)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements Requirements Requirements
Minimum .
Qualification Completion of at least One (1) year Four (4) hours of Career Service
Standard two (2) years studies relevant relevant training (Sub-
in college experience Professional);
First Level
Eligibility
Appll_c.ant’.s Bachelor of Science 3years, 9 40 hours “Distance CSP = 84.18%
Qualification - :
in Management months and Learning Program on
Accounting, 2006 13 day as ADA | the Rules of Conduct
6 and ADAS Il and Ethical Behavior
in the Civil Service”
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation
Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation
Name of Applicant: ANN MARIE C. AQUINO
Position Applied: Administrative Assistant Iil (SG9)
Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements Requirements Requirements
glgﬂ;ilé?ﬁon Compiletion of at least One (1) year Four (4) hours of Career Service
two (2) years studies relevant relevant training (Sub-
Standard : 3 .
in college experience Professional);
First Level
Eligibility
gﬁg'l'i?agffn Bachelor of Science 3 years, 40 hours “Distance | CSP = 80.74%
s in Computer Science, | 7 months and 2 Learning Program on
March, 2003 days as ADA6 | the Rules of Conduct
and Ethical Behavior
in the Civil Service”
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly.com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph

Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/Dep
Contact Number: Admin 4417153/ 458-4396/ HR 4

layCity
4401/ SGOD 458-4402/CID 458-4406/




Name of Applicant: ZELRE] JUDE | BILLONES

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant I}l {SG9)

Education Experience
Requirements Requirements

Minimum Comnl

Qualification .’Qm% e
St ] WO { ears studies
Standard wo (2) years studies

in college experience

|
{

Applicant's

Oalifiast Bachelor of Science 1 year, 4 40 hours “Distance
Qualification

in Marine months and 5 Learning Program on
Transportation, days as ADAS | the Rules of Conduct
109 units earned i and Ethical Behavior

in the Civil Service”

 CSSP=80.67%

AT O

Met Met

Name of Applicant: BEVERLY H. DEASIS

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant lll {(SG9)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
k - = =
Requirements Requirements Requirements

Minimum
Gualification

Completi f at least
two (2} vears studies

in college

5]

o

€

Bachelor of Science 3 years, Distance
in Commerce major in | 7 months and 2 g Program on
Business days as ADAS Il | the Rules of Conduct
Management, March, and Ei I Behavior
1991 Service”
] Preliminary | Met Met et Met N

Evaluation

Recommendation




| Namp g;&; \‘\ -
o Phlicant- MARTHA MAY | Drro:r;%
B —— = DIONED, T

Position Ann —
— HSG8) '
| Education = o

| , . Experience " v

Minimgm v_ﬁe\@!‘gl‘r‘e;nlg.rlt_sm _._Requirements Training

. | ~ A - > Requirem
Qualification + Completion of o ements

atleast  op
| Sta e Ml e (1) vear Bl
' Standarg - two (2} years studies | relév)ej“fat rour (4) hours of
in colle felevant training
| ge experience

| |
Applicants T ee—b o

Cae . | rE . B )
Qualification Bachelor of Science 2 years and 13 40 hours “Distance

in Information

days as ADA B
System. March 2011

Learning Program on
the Rules of Conduct
‘ | . and Ethical Behavior
; | Inthe Civil Service”

“fm\EﬁﬁiB'thy\ o
—_ Requirements

Career Service
(Sub-
Professionaf);
First Level

| Eigiblity

P.D 907

Tg[_::’” R WAy T Y i N [ — I S —

L Freliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation | ‘

| Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic -

t: REAJOY L. ESPCRAS

| Name of Appiican

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant Il {SG9)

~ Education | Experience - Training

relevant

_ relevant training
experience |

i W 2 Y 5 xes
' Standard } two (2) y stud

in college

DAl b o
CAppicants

t Qualification

24 hours “12¢
National Congress
and Seminar-
Workshop of the

Bacheior of
. Elementary Education
major in General
Education, March,

2 years and 13
days as ADA G

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

JRGFLUE‘?m‘?”,té,,ﬁ_,,ﬁ%}ﬂfeméﬁi? | Requirements
Minimum ) !

Con tion of at least Cne (1) year Four (4) hours of
Qualification mple ofatle 1)y (4) hours ¢

Eligibility

_Requirements

Career Service

(Su

LET=7960%

2014 Department of ‘
Education National |
Employees’ Union |
{Depkd — NEUY
Preliminary | Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

- Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaigaﬁon




Name of Applicant: LOVELY B. GABUYA
Position Appl:ed Administrative Assistant lil (SG9)
i [ Education | Experience |  Training ligibility
_ Requirements  Requirements | Requirements  Requirements
I Minimum } r . o ‘ o ~ N |
Qualification Completion of at least One (1) year | Four {4) hours of Career Service |
Q‘tand-arc{ | two (2) years studies relevant relevant training (Sub- |
! in college experience Professional); |
| ; First Level
| ; __ L - . __ . FElgibiity |
© Applicant ,
! dﬁi‘f%zgiin - Bachelor of Science | 2 years and 13 40 hours "Distance Med. Tech. =
| e e in Medical days as ADAS Il | Learning Program on | 74 20%
Technology, March, ~ the Rules of Conduct
2011 and Ethical Behavior
in the Civil Service”
Preliminary ‘Met  Met Met Met
! Evaluation - e
Recommendation — The app'tcar‘t is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefcre the board will proceéd to fu“ti”e. e‘faluahon
! Name of Apphcant ROXANNE A. JARANILLA
Posmon Applied; Administrative Assistant Il (SGS)
Education =~ | Experience = Training Eligibility
; ' Requirements . Requirements Requirements | Requirements .
i Minimum i . . i . f .
| Qualification | Completion of at least | One (1) year Four (4) hours of | Career Service
' Standard | two (2) years studies relevant relevant training (Sub-
i ' in college . experience Professional);
i | First Level
e B I _ Eligibility |
' Applicant — A Ty s A AAD
i Qﬁii‘zgi‘fw BEED major in 4 years, 40 hours "Distance LET =78.20%
‘ AEAEON L General Education wi i 8 months and Learning Program on
: concentration in | 15 days as the Rules of Conduct |
HELE i ADA 6 and and Ethical Behavior |
ADAS 1l in the Civil Service”
| Preliminary Met Met  Met | Met
| Evaluation . o

] Rﬂcommemat!on —The applicantis comblzart with the minimum QS and Basic

Requirementc therefore the Bodra will proceed to further evaluation




Name of Applicant: JULIANNE B. LIGNA

Position Appiied: Administrative Assistant il (3G8)

Educatiéﬁ Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Regquirements Requirements
- Minimum Are (13 N . - o
| Qualification One (1) year Four {4) hours of Larei Service
| Standard refevant relevant training {Sub-
| experience P;‘c‘fv ssional);
rst Level
i;vnDsm
Bachelor of 3 years, 40 hours “Distance LET=7780%
Elementary Education | 10 months and arning Program on
major in General 2 days as Conduct
Egucat'ouj ADA B and Etmca! Behavior
April, 2013 in the Civil Service”
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
. Evaluation
. Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation
Name of Applicant: RUTH L. RAMOS
Position Appilied: Administrative Assistant lil (8G9}
Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements Regquirements | Requirements |
Minimum o .
Qualification '\nggav\aﬁm at least Four {4} hours of Career Servic
Standard two (2) years studies relevant training {Sub-
in colisge Professional);
First Level
Eligibility
i ,ﬁzf‘(cailis Bachelor of Science 1 year, 40 hours "Distance CSP =82.70%
U in Engineering major | 2months and | Learning Program on
in Electronics and 7 days as the Rules of Conduct
Communications ADAS I and Ethical Behavior
Engineering, in the Civil Service”
March, 2000
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
| Evaluation

. Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
| % i
| Requirements, ﬂ"i?i'ﬁi(‘; ﬂ*zﬁ E ard will j‘"Or‘eed to further evaluation




i

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant ill (SG9)

Education Experience Trainin Eligibility
Requirements Requirements Requirements Requirements
F Minimum i ) _ . . .
Qualification | —ompletion of at least Four {4) hours 0 Career Service
Standard two (2] years studies el i {Sub-
in coliege Professional);
First Level
| Elgibility
' Applicant's . e _
~ BEED magjor in 3 v @ 24 hours "1 2% LET = 75.00%
Qualification A o S
fiSici oo 24 U H [=Hhie L
General Educatio 10 months and
2 Qays as
ADA B
Mat Met et

Preliminary

. Evaluation
Recommendation — Th minimum QS and Basic
rd will proceed to furt
Name of Applicant: ANECITO A, VALDEZ
Position Applied: Administrative Assistant il (8G9)
- Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements Requirements Regquirements
Compietion of a least One (1) year
two (2) years studies relevant
in college experience

Applicant's

Qualification
Pf;LE March, 2010
i Preliminary Met Met Met et
Evaluation
Recommendation — The applicant is con pnafrt with the imum QS and Basic

Reg uireme ents, the

ore the Board

proceed o further evaiuation
i




Name of Applicant. RONELYN B. VI

LLARIAS

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant lli {$G8)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Reguirements Requirements Requirements
Minimum . oo c ;
Qualification | Completion of at least One (1) vear Four (4) hours of Career Service
Standard two (2) years studies relevant relevant training (Sub-
in college experience Professional);
First Level
Eligibility
Applicant's s Ny s = Ao
ngﬁf;i_tw Bachelor of 2 years 24 hours “Financial LET = 75.00%
~uaieator Secondary Education 8 months and Literacy Workshop
major in TLE, 2 days as
March, 2011 ADAS I
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation ‘
Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum Q8§
Requirements, thersefore the Board will proceed t
' Name of Applicant: GIRLIE L. VILLAROSA
Position Applied: Administrative Assistant il {SGS)
Education Experience Training Eligibility
Regquirements Reguirements Requirements Requirements
Minimum P - . -
Qualification | Completion of atleast  One (1) year Four (4) hours of Career Service
Standard two (2) years studies relevant relevant training {Sub-
S L Ual = -
in college experience Professional);

First Level
Eligibility

3 years,
10 months and

CSP = 80.54%

D ssing, 20 days as
March, 1995 ADAS I
Preliminary Met Met Met Met

Cormiypmbimg
evaildaton

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation




Name of Applicant: RUBY &

. VILLAROSA

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant 1} {SG3)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
| Requirements Requirements Requirements Requirements
Minimum o T
Qualification | completion of at least year Four (4) hours of Career Service
Standard two (2} vears studies nt relevant training {Sub-
in college nce Professional)
First Level
| | Eligibility |
| BEED majorin 1 year 102 hours "Basic LET = 80.60%
General Education 1 month and Computer Literacy
minor ECE 1 day as Training Course”
March, 2012 ADAS I
Preliminary Met Me Met Met
| ;
 Recommendati |
Name of Applicant: GIRLIE H. RELLES
Position Applied: Administrative Assistant 1l {(SG9)
Education Experience Training Eligibility
. Reguirements Requirements Requirements Regquirements |
Standard relevant t (Sub-
Professional)
First Level
; Eligibility
Applicant's Bachelor cia 1 vear hours 1S "SR = 81 BOY%
Qualification | Bachelor of Sr:.vc.rice ] year, 8 hours !;:G‘ o CoP= 81.89%
in Computer Science, 5 months and Awareness Seminar
March, 1998 2 days as
RCC I
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation




Name of Applicant: M

A JESSICAT.

HILARIO

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant Il {8G%)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements Requirements Requirements

pMinimum n - 3 — N -
Qualification Q;om-;neuu of at least ’{’si yea Four {4) hours of Career Service
Standard two (_;; years stm dies vant relevant training {Sub- 7
in college Professional);

First Le\fei

 Eligibility

E Ly
nis

e Bachelor of Science 1 year, NC Il - Bookkeeping |+ CSP = 80.00%
LLUSHTICaTon o~ . : : -~ f
in Commerce majorin | 2 months and 45 hours
Banking and Finance, 2 days as ‘Fundamentals of
March, 1884 ADAS I Computer M
Nindows, wﬁ SWord,
j ’\ﬁ: Excel & MS
1 &e{Pom‘z”

Preliminary Met Met Met Met
. Evajuation B
Recommendation — The applicant is '*om;‘mafw* with the minimum QS and Basic

Reqguirements, therefore the Board wiill proceed to further evaluation
Name of Applicant: ANNIE ROSE A. CARBONELL
Position Applied: Administrative Assistant lll {(8G9)

Education Experience Training Eligibility

Requirements Requirements Requirements Requirements
Minimum - -
Qualification One (1) year areer Service
Standard refevant (Sub-

experience Professional)

[ 20
= 0
oo
< B &

KF_U

i
(€2 e+

Bachelor of Science
in Commerce major in
Management
Information System,
March, 199¢

8 vears,

9 months and
27 days as
Collection
Assistant

CSP =80.27%

Preliminary
Evaluation

Met

Met

Recommendation — The applicay
Q

tis

—~" e

A
i
“.
ns

Requirem

ré‘o e the Boara wi

i procmeoi to ‘:u"t

evaiualion




Name of Applicant: KIMBERLY JANINE B. CANDELARIO

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant Hli {(SGS)

Education Experience Training Eligibili
» Reguirements Requirements Requirements Requirements
C Minimum . . . — \ -
Qualification Completion of at égast One (1) vear Four (4) hours of Career Service
Standard two (2} years studies relevant relevant training {(Sub-
in college experience Professional);
?‘!r:zt ché‘
;Y fiman¥ o
%ﬁi"ciazn Ba;heicro Scienc 1 year, 8 hours “PhilNITS
in information 2 months and information
System, 2days as Technology
March, 2017 ADAS il Certification Progra
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation | ;
Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basi

o]
evaluation

:, therefore the Board will proceed to fu*h

Name of Applicant: BAMBIE O. ARTESANO

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant ili {SG9)

Education Experience | Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Reguirements Reguirements
gg;::'uczlc* Comp!etion of at least One (1) year Four {4} hours of Career Service
Standard two (2} years studies relevant relevant training (Sub-
in coliege experience Professional);
E!"::‘: Le«'ci

Applicant's c e ‘ ; p . ; an
rf‘p e Bachelor of Science | 9 years and 88 hours “Basic Rural P.D. 867
CQuualification | . & - o
n Commerce major in 8 months as Banking Course

Management Senior

Accounting, Accounting

March, 2002 Assistant |
Preliminary Met Vet j Met Met
_ Evaiuation ? ‘ i

he applicant is compliant z‘-;*

Recommendation - T
Requirements, therefore the




Name of Applicant:

KATRINAB

. PEREGRINO

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant il {SG9)
Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements Reqguirements Requirements
M?mmum = . .. , - A c .
Qualification | Completion of at least One (1) year Four (4) hours of Career Service
uta:1da;d two \2) years studies relevant relevant training {(Sub-
in college experience Professional);

Eligibility
Applicant's ) . o e
Qﬁé“fiﬂa*iiﬁ Associate in Office 4 years, 40 hours "Distance CSsP =
HNCAlo ~ . . -
- ﬂdm 10 months and | Learning Program on 81.07%
Marc O days as the Rules of Conduct
Purchasing and Ethical Behavior
Staff in the Civil Service”
Freliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation
' Recommendation — The applicant is complian h the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore t i‘e Board wi

| proceed to further evaluation

Name of Applicant: SHAIRA R. GASTON

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant Il (SG8)

Qualification

H

Bachelor of Science

2 years and

4 hours “Update of

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements Requirements | Requirements
gglmiLéZtion Completion of at least One (1) year Four {4} hogrs of Career Service
Standard two (2) years studies relevant relevant training {Sub-
in college experience Professional};
First Level
Eligibility
Applicants |

. CSP=83.38%

Evaluation

in Information 11 months the Accounting
System, as System”
March, 2016 Audit Staff
Preliminary | Met Met Met Met

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the
Requirements, therefor

= Hha By i va
e the Board w

imum QS and Rasic
proceed to furth

er evaluation




Name of Applicant: ROLYN JOY D. YULATIC

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant il (SG9)

Education | Experience ' Training Hgibility
Requirements Regquirements Requiraments Requiremenis

Minimum - L e ~ - A c -
Qualification | Completion of at least One (1) year Four (4) hours © Career S
e LA Py T coT ‘ L Py
Standard two (2) years studies reiex_fa, { ining {Sub-
in coliege experience Professional);
Fi

Bacheior of Science y ,
in Management 4 mon ind  of Technical Analysis”
Acceunting, '
March, 2013

Qualification

Preliminary Met Met Met
Evaluation 7
Recommendation — The applicant is compliant e minimum QS and Basic

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation




